
 

 

Memorandum 
 

 

 

 
To:      Bill Hanson 

                 School Board Members 

 

From:      Kerry M. Leider       

                                          

Date:      October 29, 2013 

 

Re: Bid #1215, Bid Package #1 – Grant School – (Contract #0930/#0965) – Tile    

Work/Flooring and Carpet – Northland Flooring & Design, LLC – Change 

Order #7 

 

Bid #1215, Contract #0930/0965 – Tile Work/Flooring and Carpet at Myers-Wilkins Elementary 

School was approved at the Special School Board meeting on July 24, 2012 with a base bid of 

$363,500.00. 

 

Change Order #7 to this bid is to demo tile, remove concrete topping and add a sloped mortar 

bed for the accessibility upgrades to the shower area resulting in an increase of $2,461.00. 

 

                              Recommendation: 

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to 

Contract #0930/#0965 – Tile Work/Flooring and Carpet at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School 

adding $2,461.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total 

of $438,068.00.  

 

Attachments  

 


